
Death by PowerPoint



Methamphetamine 
Prosecutor 

Persecutor/Executioner

AAG Chad Verbeten



Why my 13 year old should be here…

With regard to Power Point, which one am I?



All about the #’s

• 499
• 924
• 1071
• 1148
• 1696



1956-1974



2017
5.3



An Ounce of Prevention



Marijuana

• If this is a Methamphetamine presentation 
why in the world am I talking about 
Marijuana?

• Is smoking cigarettes good for you?



Failed Prevention?



Gate Keepers

• Judges, Coordinator, Case Manager, 
Department of Corrections, Law Enforcement, 
State Public Defender, District Attorney’s 
Office, Treatment Provider, UW-Extension, and 
the Jail staff.



Old vs. New



Stats Anyone?



Alternatives

• First time offender
• Treatment and diversion







Important Contacts: 
AAG Chad Verbeten (Altoona DCI Field Office) 
verbetencd@doj.state.wi.us 
Phone 608-513-3522 
 
Peter Hahn (Appleton DCI Field Office) 
hahnpa@doj.state.wi.us   
Phone 608-381-2992 
 

Cass Cousins (Wausau DCI Field Office) 
CousinsCW@doj.state.wi.us   
Phone 715-843-5408 




